
MERIDIAN ©OL 

Federal Express 

'OIL CONSERVE.'ON DIVISION 
RECEiVED 

'90 JUL 9 AH 9 18 
July 6, 1990 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

REVISED 

RE: Huerfano Unit #84 
890'FSL, 991'FEL 
Section 36, T-27-N, R-ll-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay; 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval for a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

El Paso Natural Gas Company intends to plugback and recomplete the Huerfano 
Unit #84 well from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. The current location of this well i s 890'FSL, 991'FEL, Section 36, 
T-27-N, R-ll-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered 
non-standard due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin 
Fruitland Coal Pool. To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division rules, Meridian i s submitting the following for your approval of 
this non-standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offset owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of th i s application is being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to El Paso Natural Gas 
Company's application for a non-standard location for t h e i r Huerfano Unit 
#84 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Damson Oil Corporation 
Bonneville Fuels Corporation 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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Federal Express 
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Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

July 6, 1990 

RE: Huerfano Unit #84 
890'FSL, 991'FEL 
Section 36, T-27-N, R-ll-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

El Paso Natural Gas Company intends to plugback and recomplete the Huerfano 
Unit #84 well from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. The current location of th i s well i s 890'FSL, 991'FEL, Section 36, 
T-27-N, R-ll-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered 
non-standard due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin 
Fruitland Coal Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Division rules, Meridian i s submitting the following f o r your approval of 
this non-standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offse t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of this application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation hereby waives objection to El Paso Natural Gas 
Company's application for a non-standard location f o r t h e i r Huerfano Unit 
#84 as^mposed^abfjve. 
Bv: ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ Date: July 13, 1990 

xc Damson Oil' Corporation 
Bonneville Fuels Corporation 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 



Huerfano Unit #84 
890'FSL, 991'FEL 
Section 36, T-27-N, R-ll-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following offset owners/operators have been 
n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of our application f o r administrative approval 
for non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Damson Oil Co. 
P.O. Box 4391 
Houston, TX 77210-4391 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 
1600 S. Broadway, Suite 1110 
Denver, CO 80202 

July 6, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 



EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

Well Name Huerfano Unit #84 

Footage 890' FLS; 991' FEL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County san Juan State New Mexico Section 36 Township 27N Range 11W 

Remarks 

p r e p a r e d t r o m a p l a t X; 
bv C O . w k l k e r dated-" -^; by 
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O i l Inc. 

2) Damson Oi 1 Corporation 

3) Bonneville Fuels Corp. 
1600 S. Boradway, Suite 1110, Denver, CO80202 
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Ftorm 0-830 

Bu iureau No. 42-R8M.4. 
App. al expires 12-31-60. 

TJ. S. LAND OFFICE . H w texLTO -

SEBIAL NtJMBEB .. . .PIPZ^. 

LEASE OB PEBMIT TO PBOSPECT 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L O R G A S W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company rci Paar. Gaff flnrnpnr>y Address —£ox-99?-».JftTTfil ngtnn,.ilea. M f x i r n 

Lessor or Tract Huer£aao-4Jaifc Field . . . . i m ^ r . I & t z _Exfc t e te Nw.jfearico... 

WeU N o . 8 L . . „ Sec. .36. T. . g f f l R. 11W Meridian .... JM£M. - County _S«L -

Location .§90„ f t . f i M o f Line and 99.1. f t . ] 5 f f of -E— Line of —Section-gd-— Elevation ^ J T - . 
yVTfpf | VV . J (M>k loo. i4uir. to OM lonll 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. _ , , 

Signed --.A l}mzL$meA.ft^Ljimt -
Date J955H5y^..i§§7 Title PetxQ^§m.JEagiBfie.r... 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling Hr2hr^6- , 19 Finished drilling —.Hs2Jr.56. , 19 

O I L O R GAS SANDS O R ZONES 
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I M P O R T A N T W A T E R SANDS 
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M u d f » T l t y Amount of m u d used 
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11&: ABpVDBUtt 
OinrietOffin 
Sata Lease - 4 COCKS 
Fee Lun - 3 c 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 8S240 

DISTRICT n 
P.a Drawer DD, Arlesis, NM SJ210 

DISTRICT TTI 
1000 iuo Brazos Rd, Altec, NM S7410 

Sete of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
i muat to from ww outer bounrJanM of the) taction 

Form C-102 
Retted 1.1-89 

uperator 
E l Paso Natural Gas 

Huerfano Unit (NM-01074) 

UaiLasar 
P 36 27 North 11 West ^ 

Canary 
San Juan 

Afloat FooofB Lccanoa of Wall: 

8 9 0 f*lrromtb. S o u t h 9 9 1 f«froa.the E a S t liae 
Grooad level Ekrv. 1 Pioducsaa. fuiiuauua 

6587' 1 Fru i t land Coal 
Pool 
Basin 

DediniBd Acreage: 
320 ^ 

1. Outkaaina 

lb* 

to lha subject wait by catena peaal ar bacnure nam oa the pial below. 

lo (he wau. ouUiaa each and kfeastify the owaarahip t>ereof (both as lo worinnsj uaareat tad royalty) 

to the wall have tha auareat of ail 3. If nor* than oaa leaae of dnTarcat owaenhip it 
laatiiBtioa. tocawpcouaa, etc.? 

Q Yea Q No If aanwar it "yea" type of 
If aaawar it "no" lift the owaen and tract deecnnoota which have actually 
•tail form if •ecoeesary. -
NoaUcwabtewill be 
oranul a 

by '••"•'•||ritTfr*ir*>i 

u n i t i z a t i o n 
(Use reverse ade of 

to the watt until all have be— rrsienlirtttrrl (by 
•an approved by Ihe Divieioo. 

nuuzanoo, torcad-poounj. or ctberwiee) 

I 

10-8-56. 

Prepared crom a plat ^ 
by CO. wklker dated SS 

! 

r" 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby ctrtify that tht information 

martin in omt and compute to tht 
ban of my tnowitdte and btlitf. 

j ftlfflT^Tf 

Peggy Bradfield 

| PniUaMl Nunc 
Regula tory A f f a i r s 

I toation 
E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas 

Date 

^Compeny 

Sy actual surety* madt by mt or undtr my 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ htrtby ctrtify that tht well location shown 
on thu plat was piotttd from field notes O) 

V suptreison, and ihat Iht same is trut andi 
^ correct to tht best of my knowiedte andi 

^btlitf 6-25-90 

330 660 990 1320 1650 19M 2310 2640 2000 1500 



Bonneville Fuels Corporation JH DIVISION 

A Subsidiary of Bonneville Pacific Corporation 

J u l y 13, 1990 
•90 JUL 16 fin 8 53 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87503 

A t t n : Mr. W i l l i a m Lemay 

Meridian O i l Inc. 
P. O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

A t t n : Ms. Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

Re: Huerfano U n i t #84 Well 
890' FSL, 991' FEL 
Section 36, T27N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Enclosed i s a Bonneville Fuels executed Waiver-of-Objection 
t o E l Paso Natural Gas Company's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard 
l o c a t i o n f o r a F r u i t l a n d Coal recompletion i n the captioned w e l l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION 

L. B. L i l l o 
Senior Landman 

LDL/ds 
encl 

600 Broadway. Suite 11 10/Denvcr. Colorado 80202/303-863- 1555/Facsimile 303-863-1558 
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ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTIVl'EM; oIVlsl!,u 

UIL CONSERVATION DIVIGIQN ' a n . . . * 
AZTEC UlSTniCTOrFlUE J ( J JUL i g Q 

.1 <AIMUI1I I I -HS XtlE2*l'WMGXIW0MIO 
JOVEHtJOK 15(131334.0170 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. LJox 2000 
Uanla Fe, HM 07504-2000 

lie: Proposed MG'_ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed Hf.L 
Pro pon od GV/D 
Pro po nod VIP*X_I 
Proposed PtlX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined tlio application dated ^^ ? " 

for th(i/d^^i^^u^^^i^.=. 
Operator L^ase & Well No. 

- . . • - ^ /V^7•"//•'/• ̂  and in/ rocommendationo aro as fo l lovfs 
Uni tV y-i'-ii 

Yours t r u l y , 



ffly ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
" UIL CONSERVATION ^ (SL^ .NSERVi i :-0N MVISMN 

AZTEC OISTRICT orriCb RECEIVED 
U , I ( H I m i l l l l , H o AZIEC.fllWMEXH-.ODMlO 

GOVL.IUIOU S l JUL 9 RU) 9 H9 15051334-0170 

Dale: Zs~£l-

OjJ Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. LJox 2000 
Uanla Fo, HH 07504-2000 

He: Proposed MC!_. 
Proposed PMC 
Proposed HOL V 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed V/FX 
Proposed PI IX 

Gentlemen: 

J liave examined tlio a p p l i c a t i o n dated 

for I k ^ ^ ^ i ^ . ^ ^ ^ 
> / Operator Lease Well No. 

/ \ - / & & ^ X 71 AJ-^ / J - tV and in/ rocommendationo aro as Xollov/s: 
\)\HXT S-f-R 

Yours t r u l y , 


